| | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |

Boil Water Advisory lifted in Lion’s Head

The Grey-Bruce Health Unit has rescinded the Boil Water Advisory for Lion’s Head.

In a release on November 16th, the GBHU stated they were lifting the Boil Water Advisory which was put in place on November 13th for Lion’s Head as a precaution following a water main break. The release on the advisory being lifted states that “corrective actions were completed and bacteriological water quality test results have confirmed that the drinking water supply is in compliance with Ontario Regulations and Water Quality Standards.”

For further information, you can contact the Grey-Bruce Health Unit at (519)-376-9420, the Municipality of Northern Bruce Peninsula at (519)-793-3522 or the Ontario Clean Water Agency at (866)-214-6987.

“Thank you to the staff and volunteers from the municipality, the fire department, and the Peninsula Family Health Team for the impressive work,” says the Medical Officer of Health for Grey Bruce, Dr. Ian Arra “Your prompt and robust response and efforts to mitigate the risk of this incident and ensure the protection of the health of the community are greatly appreciated.”
Read Full Story

Similar Posts